City Council

Mayor Neysa Hinton Vice Mayor Diana Gardner Rich Councilmember Sandra Maurer Councilmember Jill McLewis Councilmember Stephen Zollman



City Manager Larry McLaughlin Imclaughlin@Cityofsebastopol.org Assistant City Manager/City Clerk, MMC Mary Gourley mgourley@Cityofsebastopol.org

City of Sebastopol

NOTICE OF REORGANIZATION

CITY OF SEBASTOPOL CITY COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Sebastopol reorganized at its meeting held on Tuesday, December 6, 2022.

TITLE	NAME	TERM EXPIRATION
Mayor	Neysa Hinton	December 2024
Vice Mayor/Mayor Pro Tem	Diana Gardner Rich	December 2024
City Councilmember	Sandra Maurer	December 2026
City Councilmember	Jill McLewis	December 2026
City Councilmember	Stephen Zollman	December 2026

Currently meetings are held via teleconference pursuant to AB 361. Once meetings are returned to in person meetings, meetings will be held as follows:

The City Council of the City of Sebastopol shall hold regular meetings on the first and third Tuesday of each and every month, commencing at 6:00 p.m. on the first Tuesday of the month and at 6:00 p.m. on the third Tuesday of the month.

All regular meetings of the City Council shall be held in the Sebastopol Youth Annex/Teen Center, 425 Morris St., Sebastopol, Sonoma County, California, or other such place as shall be designated in the notice of such meeting. In the event the meeting is in such place other than the Youth Annex, notice shall be given as required by law.

Dated: December 7, 2022

Mary C Gourley

Mary C. Gourley Assistant City Manager/City Clerk